12) Make the greatest and smallest 6-digit numbers using the digits 4,  5, 
 7, 8, 3 and 2. Also write their number names. 

(i) 74,56,876. 

(ii) 45,321. 

= 70,00,000 + 4,00,000 + 50,000 + 6,000 + 800 + 70 + 6 

= 40,000 + 5,000 + 300 + 20 + 1 

Smallest Number = 2,34,578- Two lakh thirty-four thousand five hundred 
seventy eight 

Greatest Number = 8,75,432- Eight lakh seventy five 
thousand four hundred thirty two 

REVISION WORK - 1 

B. DO AS DIRECTED.                                      

13)  Represent 7,67,327 on an abacus. 

L       TTh      Th       H          T        O 

7 2 3 7 6 7 

HOME ASSIGNMENT: 

 Practice Ch-4 and Ch-5 for RW-2. 

LEARNING OUTCOME: